

Dronfield Rugby Union Football Club Gosforth Fields Bubnell Road Dronfield Woodhouse Derbyshire S18 8QY www.dronfieldrugby.co.uk

## NON POACHING POLICY

Dronfield Rugby Club is committed to ensuring that none of its members including coaches, players, volunteers, committee members and parents attempt to poach players from other clubs.

Dronfield Rugby Club respects the right of individual players to play for which ever club they want and no member of the club shall pressure a player to play for a particular club.

Any incidence of poaching should be reported to the chairman of the relevant section and in the case of a youth player the Club Safeguarding Officer shall be notified.

Dronfield Rugby Club will deal with any incidence of poaching according to the club disciplinary procedures.